GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT (Administration Branch)

04th Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi.

No F.4(1)/DOA/Estt./T/P/2017/ 913 2-40

Dated: 19-11-18

ORDER

Consequent upon his transfer on promotion to the post of Grade-III (DASS)/ Sr. Assistant, vide Addl. Secretary (Services), Services Department Order No. 27 dated 17-05-2018 endorsed vide F.No.4/12/2017/S-II/1378-87 dated 17/05/2018 and on his joining this department w.e.f. 01/11/2018 (F/N) in pursuance of Services Department's stand relieving order No. 87 endorsed vide F.4/2/2018/T&P/S.II/3146-55 dated 26/10/2018, **Shri Martin Ekka, (DOB: 06-03-1965), Grade III** (DASS) is hereby taken on the strength of this department w.e.f 01-11-2018 (F/N) against the vacant post of Senior Assistant.

Further, the official is hereby posted in Internal Audit Branch.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

No. 5.4(1)/DOA/Estt./T/P/2017/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Addl. Secretary (Services), Services Department (II) 5th Level, 'A'-Wing, Delhi Sectt. , New Delhi.

Dated:

- 2. The Asstt. Commissioner (Admn.), Food and Supply Department, K-Block, Vikas Bhavan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
- 3. The Sr. A.O. /A.O. (Audit), Internal Audit Branch, Dte. of Audit, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 4. The PAO-X, GNCT of Delhi, 2nd Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 5. The DDO, Dte. of Audit, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 6. AAO (Website), Dte. Of Audit.
- 7. Shri Martin Ekka, Sr. Assistant
- 8. Personal file of the official concerned/Guard File.

(SURENDER KUMAR) D.C.A /H.O.O.(AUDIT) TEL. No. 23392281

Ð

(SURENDER KUMAR) D.C.A /H.O.O.(AUDIT) TEL. No. 23392281